
Consolidated Tender Details

Home  Consolidated Tender Details

Tender Id: 114611 View BOQ/Item Details

Organization Name Education Department

Location Gandhinagar

Department Education Department

Sub Department Childrens University

IFB/Tender Notice No 01 of 2024-25

Tender Creation Date 03-10-2024 13:43

Tender Type Open

Tender Title/Name of Project
Construction of New administration block (PEB structure) and interior work for the same structure
and other building

Description of Material/Name of Work
Construction of New administration block (PEB structure) and interior work for the same structure
and other building

Sector Category State Governments & UT

Form of Contract Works

Product Category Civil - All

Tender Category WORKS

Estimated Cost Value 14394600.00 INR (One crore Forty Three Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Six hundred )

Is ECV Visible to Supplier? Yes

Tender Currency Type Single

Tender Currency Setting Indian Rupee

Period of Completion/Delivery Period 3 Months

Procurement Type Works

Consortium / Joint Venture N/A

Rebate N/A

Alternate decrypter N/A

Calender Details

Bid Document Download Start Date 03-10-2024 16:30

Bid Document Download End Date 23-10-2024 18:00

Bid Submission Start Date 03-10-2024 16:30

Bid Submission Closing Date 23-10-2024 18:00

Tender NIT View Date 03-10-2024 16:30

Remarks
Last date for receipt of duly filled in tenders (submission of hard copy) 24th October 2024 upto 17.
00 hrs.

Pre-Bid Meeting Mode Offline

Pre-Bid Meeting Opening Date 11-10-2024 11:30

Bid validity 180

Amount Details

Bidding Processing Fee ( OFFLINE) 10000.00  INR(Ten Thousand )

 3 / 10 / 2024 16:07:22  All Dates are in DD/MM/YYYY hh:mm as per Indian Standard Time (IST) Hi, childuaij(A.I. Jani)Education Department

javascript:void(0);
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender_createtenderFlow?execution=e1s26&seek=36e0035620b104c8b610db8e9a88bb408ea00c4e0e6cd427dadf7109a94a44f2&_eventId=viewboqpage
javascript:


Bidding Processing Fee Payable to Registrar, Childrens University

Bidding Processing Fee Payable at Gandhinagar

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR(OFFLINE) 431800.00  INR (Four lacs Thirty One Thousand Eight hundred )

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable to Registrar, Childrens University 

Bid Security/EMD/Proposal Security INR Payable at Gandhinagar 

Exempted Fee No 

Other Details

Officer Inviting Bids Registrar, Childrens University, Gandhinagar

Bid Opening Authority Registrar, Childrens University, Gandhinagar

Address Subhash Chandra Bose Shixan Sankul, Sector - 20, Gandhinagar, Gujarat- 382021

Contact Details
Phone: +91 - 79 - 23244576/23244569 E-mail: exam@cugujarat.ac.in Web: https://www.cugujarat.
ac.in

General Terms & Conditions



General Terms and Conditions
(1) Bidders can download the tender document free of cost from the website.
(2) Bidders have to submit Technical bid as well as Price bid in Electronic format
only on nprocure website till the Last Date & time for submission.
(3) Offers in physical form will not be accepted in any case.
(4) Free vendor training camp will be organized every Saturday between 4.00 to
5.00 P.M. at (n)code solutions-A Division of GNFC Ltd., Bidders are requested to
take benefit of the same.

Bidders who wish to participate in online tenders will have to procure / should
have legally valid Digital Certificate as per Information Technology Act-2000
(Class-III) using which they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the
same from any of the license certifying Authority of India or can contract (n)code
solutions- A division of GNFC Ltd, who are licensed Certifying Authority by Govt.
of India.

In case bidders need any clarifications or if training required to participate in
online tenders, they can contact (n)Procure Support team:-

(n)code Solutions-IT division of GNFC Ltd.,
(n)Procure Cell
304, GNFC Infotower, S.G. Road,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054 (Gujarat)

+Contact Details
Phone
+91-79-40007517, 40007514, 40007515.
E-mail : nprocure@ncode.in

TOLL FREE NUMBER: 73590 21663

Other Terms & Conditions as per detailed tender documents

Tender Documents

Sr No Document Name Document Definition Document Size

1 1. CONTENT.pdf 1. CONTENT.pdf 511.57 KB

2 2. Standard Bidding Documents.pdf 2. Standard Bidding Documents.pdf 1,591.01 KB

3 3. GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR TENDER F.pdf 3. GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR TENDER F.pdf 1,987.02 KB

4 4. Important Instructions CU 29.09.24 F.pdf 4. Important Instructions CU 29.09.24 F.pdf 798.45 KB

5 5. all drawings .pdf 5. all drawings .pdf 4,222.06 KB

https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=5949a29a-cee7-44b5-b8c0-dfe48401d25f&name=1.%20CONTENT.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=4b51fed3-a25f-4eda-baf5-33481c2a7508&name=2.%20Standard%20Bidding%20Documents.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=e94ce01a-1373-4e75-8172-172a2d883b6c&name=3.%20GENERAL%20CONDITIONS%20FOR%20TENDER%20F.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=7f3f6ce5-c4f5-4bc8-810f-9d3cbfaa699b&name=4.%20Important%20Instructions%20CU%2029.09.24%20F.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=f4d91ec2-37ca-450c-9a63-7d30be7a92df&name=5.%20all%20drawings%20.pdf


Sr No Document Name Document Definition Document Size

6 6. recon sheet f.pdf 6. recon sheet f.pdf 484.14 KB

7 7. BOQ 30.09.24 FFF.pdf 7. BOQ 30.09.24 FFF.pdf 771.74 KB

8 8. GENERAL BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS.pdf 8. GENERAL BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS.pdf 3,195.49 KB

Tender Stages

Stage Name Evaluation Date
Minimum Forms
for Submission

Evaluation Dependency

PRIMARY STAGE 25-10-2024 12:00 0

TECHNICAL STAGE 25-10-2024 12:05 0 PRIMARY STAGE

COMMERCIAL STAGE 25-10-2024 12:10 0 TECHNICAL STAGE

1. PRIMARY STAGE

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

5 Tender Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes

6 Emd Fee Form Library-Standard Single Yes

Documents required for Stage - PRIMARY STAGE

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Provide scan copy of Tender Fee Yes

2 Provide scan copy of Tender EMD Yes

2. TECHNICAL STAGE

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

1597 Technical Submission User Defined Template-Standard Single Yes

Documents required for Stage - TECHNICAL STAGE

Sr No Document Name Mandatory

1 Attach scan copies of Technical Supporting documents as mentioned in Tender Documents Yes

3. COMMERCIAL STAGE

Form Id Form Name Form Mode Submission Type Mandatory Action

4 Percentage Rate Library-Secured Single Yes

Evaluation Committee

https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=e7420f69-932a-4f08-a78b-6b90082e20b7&name=6.%20recon%20sheet%20f.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=d4c5df44-ba83-4a4c-afe7-afb632b2a305&name=7.%20BOQ%2030.09.24%20FFF.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/common/download?uid=ffb85225-36dc-46ab-b793-823ef16e6b4a&name=8.%20GENERAL%20BUILDING%20SPECIFICATIONS.pdf
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=114611&stageid=263143&stageformid=480299&formName=Tender%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=114611&stageid=263143&stageformid=480299&formName=Tender%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=114611&stageid=263143&stageformid=480300&formName=Emd%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=114611&stageid=263143&stageformid=480300&formName=Emd%20Fee%20Form&frombpflg=0
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=114611&stageid=263145&stageformid=480312&formName=Percentage%20Rate&frombpflg=0
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender/libraryform?tenderid=114611&stageid=263145&stageformid=480312&formName=Percentage%20Rate&frombpflg=0


EXPORT TO PDF

Stage Types Opening Committee
Decryptor

Stage Evaluator
Primary Decryptor Alternate Decryptor

PRIMARY STAGE A.I. Jani(childuaij) N/A N/A A.I. Jani(childuaij)

TECHNICAL STAGE A.I. Jani(childuaij) N/A N/A A.I. Jani(childuaij)

COMMERCIAL STAGE A.I. Jani(childuaij) A.I. Jani(childuaij) N/A A.I. Jani(childuaij)

BACK

Legends

Icon Description

View

javascript:void(0);
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender_createtenderFlow?execution=e1s26&seek=36e0035620b104c8b610db8e9a88bb408ea00c4e0e6cd427dadf7109a94a44f2&_eventId=back7
https://tender.nprocure.com/tender_createtenderFlow?execution=e1s26&seek=36e0035620b104c8b610db8e9a88bb408ea00c4e0e6cd427dadf7109a94a44f2&_eventId=back7

